## {Shenzhen Funsnap Technology Co.,Ltd} {503,Building D,Dunfa Industrial Park, HangchengStreet Gushu,Baoan District, Shenzhen }

Federal Communications Commission Authorization and Evaluaton Division Equipment Authorization Branch 7435 akiand Mlls Road Columbia. MD 21046

{2023-10-10}

## **US** Agent Designation

Shenzhen Funsnap Technology Co.,Ltd acknowedges heir consent for the followng contact iocated in the United States to act as their agent for service of process for the equipment for which authorization is sought(FCC D.2APVH-M6S6)

Name and company of Us agent

**UUX GROUP INC** 

Physical US address of agent

36 South 18th Avenue Suite A Brighton, CO USA 80601

FRN of US agent

0033701590

Email address of U S.agent

uuxforever@outiook.com

UUX GROUP INC acknowledges their oblgaton to accept sevice of process on behalf of Shenzhen Funsnap Technology Co.,Ltd.

Shenzhen Funsnap Technology Co., Ltd wth the FRN [0027538495 aocepts to obigation to maintain an agent for service of process in the United States for no iess than one year afer ether the grantee has permanently terminated allmarketing and imporation of the applicable equipment within the us, or the conclusion of any Commission-related acministrative or judicial proceeding invoving the equipment, whichever is later

By signing this form, we confim he above and that we are aware of the application requirements listed under s 2.911(d)(7)

The information provided in this letter is based on the referenced rule pars of Title 47 of the CFR as welles KDE 986446 D01

An expiration date for this letter does not exist in case the Us agent changes, the grantee is obigated to notfy the FCC within 30 days via the granting TCB

Sincerely

Signature

Tianrui S Manager

Shenzhen Funsnap Technology Co.Ltd

Signature

Jack Fu

Manager

**UUX GROUP INC**